

CHAMBER MATTER

**SECTION III-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO...CG 20298 OF 2014

UOI & ORS.

...PETITIONERS

VERSUS

ANIL AGARWAL & ANR.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT

It is submitted for information of the Hon'ble Court that the Special Leave Petition above-mentioned is filed against the final Judgment and Order dated 16th July, 2013 of the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad in WT No. 1172 of 2008.

It is further submitted that Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Counsel for the petitioner has on 4th December, 2014 filed additional documents as per undertaking Letter but the same is defective for the reason that Order dated 21st March, 2012 and 8th November, 2006 have not been filed as per undertaking.

Office Report on default is listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for Orders.

DATED THIS THE 25TH DAY OF MAY, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR