

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)...../2015
CC No(s). 20298/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16/07/2013
in WT No. 1172/2008 passed by the High Court of Judicature at
Allahabad)

UOI & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANIL AGARWAL & ANR
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date : 25/08/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Niranjana Singh,Adv.
Mrs. Prema Singh,Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners states that
petitioners does not want to file the copies of the order
dated 21.03.2012 and 08.11.2006.

Registry to proceed further accordingly.

Signature Not Verified

(SAPNA BISHT)

(RAJINDER KAUR)

Digitally signed by

Sr. P.A.

Court Master

Neeta Sapra
Date: 2015.08.26
17:00:02 IST
Reason: