

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s).  
18975/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16/07/2013  
in WT No. 1173/2008 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at  
Allahabad)

UOI & ORS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANT LAL INDUSTRIES LTD & ANR Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling  
SLP and office report)

WITH  
S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 20298/2014  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and appln.(s) for  
c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

Date : 16/10/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S. Narsimha, ASG  
Mr. Ritesh Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Gargi Khanna, Adv.  
Mr. Pratap, Adv.  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

The issue involved in these cases is no more res  
integra, covered by an earlier order of this Court dated  
25th March, 2015 in SLP(C) No. 27873 of 2010, a copy of

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Deepak Mansukhani  
Date: 2015.10.16  
22:37:06 IST

which is made available to us.

Reason:

-2-

The special leave petitions are dismissed  
accordingly.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)  
COURT MASTER

(INDU BALA KAPUR)  
COURT MASTER